

February 25, 2016

Dear Prospective Offeror:

Request for Proposal No: 285068, Response to Offeror Questions/Amendment 1

Please see the CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company response to the Offeror questions submitted in response to the subject Request for Proposal.

**Questions & Responses:**

1. Question: As this RFP is for a transfer of any existing ISO 14001 certification we will require a copy of your current certificate to validate prior to quoting.

Response: Copy of the current certification is attached.

2. Question: In addition will need the employee count that the 14001:2004 certificate scope covers.

Response: It covers all of the activities of our Plateau Remediation Company contract which includes 1,500 employees and subcontractors.

The proposal due date remains unchanged.

Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this amendment by stating in its proposal that the Offeror received the amendment and considered the amendment in formulating its proposal.

Sincerely,

Tracey A. Burch  
Contract Specialist

tab

Attachment



CH2MHILL Plateau  
Remediation Compan